
 

18A Kdy - Kelty 

Days of Operation MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

Route Description Route 18A  
Kirkcaldy bus station, Hunter Place, Wemyssfield, Bennochy Road, Hendry Road, Adamson, Wilson Avenue, Lauder Road, Victoria Hospital, Whytemans Brae, Dunnikier Way, Chapel 
Level, A910, B981, Cluny, B981, Cardenden Road, Cardenden Shops, Cardenden Road, Station Road, Bowhill, Main Street, Jamphlars Road, B981, Auchterderran Road, Lochgelly, 
Bank Street, Main Street, Lumphinnans Road, Viewfield Terace, Lumphinnans, Main Street, Lochgelly Road, Perth Road, Cowdenbeath, High Street, Stenhouse Street, Old Perth 
Road, Foulford Road, Leuchatsbeath Drive, Perth Road, A909, Kelty, Station Road, Main Street, Black Road (turning circle), return via Main Street, Keltyhill Road, Keltyhill Avenue, 
Elmwood Terrace, Beechbank Crescent, Maple Terrace, Dullomuir Drive, Keltyhill Avenue, Keltyhill Road, Main Street, Station Road, then via return of outward route. 

 

Monday to Saturday 

Service 18A 18A 

Kirkcaldy, Bus Station, Stance 8, Bus Station 20:05 22:05 

Hayfield, Hospital Grounds, adj, Victoria Hospital 20:13 22:13 

Chapel, Chapel Level, opp, Sainsburys 20:21 22:21 

Cardenden, Cardenden Road, adj, Cardenden Shops 20:28 22:28 

Auchterderran, Main Street, adj, The Auld Hoose 20:31 22:31 

Lochgelly, Auchterderran Road, opp, Reid Street 20:36 22:36 

Cowdenbeath, Perth Road, opp, Stuart Place 20:42 22:42 

Cowdenbeath, Stenhouse Street, opp, Bowling Green Street 20:46 22:46 

Cowdenbeath, Foulford Road, opp, Foulford Place 20:49 22:49 

Cowdenbeath, Leuchatsbeath Drive, adj, Craigbeath Court 20:51 22:51 

Kelty, Station Road, adj, Kelty Church 20:58 22:58 

Kelty, Main Street, adj, Westcroft Way 21:01 23:01 

Monday to Saturday 

Service 18A 18A 18A 

Kelty, Main Street, opp, Westcroft Way --- 21:01 23:01 

Kelty, Beechbank Crescent, adj 71, Beechbank Crescent --- 21:05 23:05 

Kelty, Keltyhill Road, opp, Loch Leven Terrace --- 21:08 23:08 

Kelty, Main Street, adj 23, Main Street --- 21:12 23:12 

Cowdenbeath, Leuchatsbeath Drive, opp, Craigbeath Court --- 21:19 --- 

Cowdenbeath, Foulford Road, adj, Foulford Place --- 21:21 --- 

Cowdenbeath, Stenhouse Street, adj, Bowling Green Street --- 21:24 --- 

Cowdenbeath, Perth Rd, adj, Stuart Place --- 21:28 --- 

Lochgelly, Auchterderran Road, opp, Whyte Street --- 21:35 --- 

Auchterderran, Main Street, opp, The Auld Hoose --- 21:40 --- 

Cardenden, Cardenden Road, opp, Cardenden Shops 19:43 21:43 --- 

Chapel, Chapel Level, Adj, Chapel Roundabout 19:51 21:51 --- 

Hayfield, Hospital Grounds, opp, Victoria Hospital 19:58 21:58 --- 

Kirkcaldy, Bus Station 20:04 22:04 --- 


